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SR61 1-Bay Charger Instructions

These instructions explain how to install and use the SR61
desktop/wall mount 1-bay charger (Model ACS).

See Compliance Insert for use restrictions
A associated with this product.
Caution

What You Need

You need these items (sold and ordered separately):

* AC power supply (P/N 851-089-xxx), which may also require
a country-specific power cord

Mounting hardware appropriate for the thickness of the
mounting surface (optional)

Installing the Charger
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Mounting the Charger (Optional)

1 Release the latch.

2 Use the mounting template on the back cover of these
instructions to drill two holes in the mounting surface, and
install mounting hardware.

3 Mount the charger.

Q. )

0.64 cm (0.25 in) gap
Q. 3

r

Charging the SR61

Status light
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Specifications

Electrical requirements:

Operating temperature:

Storage temperature:

Relative humidity:

=5V, 1.8A
0°C to 35°C (32°F to 95°F)
-20°C to 60°C (-4°F to 140°F)

0% to 95% non-condensing

Where to Find More Information

To download manuals, go to www.intermec.com. For Product
Support, go to intermec.custhelp.com or call 1-800-755-550S5.
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Instructions de chargeur a 1logement SR61

Ces instructions expliquent le mode d’emploi et I'installation du
chargeur a 1 logement SR61 de bureau ou 3 monter au mur
(modele ACS).

Consultez la Déclaration de conformité pour les
restrictions d’usage associées a ce produit.

Attention

Ce dont vous avez besoin

Vous avez besoin de ces articles (vendus et commandés
séparément) :

* PL’alimentation de c.a. (N/P 851-086-xxx), qui pourrait aussi
exiger un cordon d’alimentation pour le pays précis

* Visserie appropriée selon I'épaisseur de la surface de montage
(optionnelle)

Installation du chargeur

Alimentation
de courant c.a.
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Montage du chargeur (optionnel)

1 Dégagez le verrou.

2 Utilisez le gabarit de montage sur la couverture arriére de ces
instructions pour percer les deux trous dans la surface de
montage et installez la visserie de montage.

3 Montez le chargeur.

Ecart de 0,64 cm (0,25 in)

Chargement du SR61
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Spécifications
Alimentation électrique : —=35V,1,8A

Température de fonctionnement: 0 °Ca 35 °C (32 °Fa 95 °F)

Température de rangement : -20°Ca60°C (-4 °Fa140
OF)
Humidité relative : 0% a 95 % sans condensation

Ou trouver plus d’information

Pour télécharger les manuels, rendez-vous a www.intermec.com.
Pour le support des produits, rendez-vous a
intermec.custhelp.com ou appelez 1-800-755-5505.
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Anleitung fiir das Ladegerat mit einem
Steckplatz SR61

/N

Vorsicht

Diese Anleitung erlidutert den Einbau und Gebrauch des
Ladegerits mit einem Steckplatz fiir Tischaufstellung und
Wandmontage (Modell ACS).

Das Konformititsblatt fiihrt etwaige

Verwendungseinschrinkungen fiir dieses Produkt
an.

Benotigte Teile

Es sind aulerdem folgende Teile erforderlich (separat zu
verkaufen und zu bestellen):

*  Wechselstromnetzteil (Bestellnr. 851-086-xxx), plus eventuell
ein landesspezifisches Netzkabel

*  Befestigungsschrauben fiir die Stirke der Montagefliche
geeignet (wahlweise)

Einbau des Ladegerits

12

Ladegerat

Wechselstromnetzteil
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Befestigen des Ladegerdts (wahlweise)
1 Geben Sie die Verriegelung frei.

2 Mit Hilfe der Montageschablone auf der Riickseite dieser
Anleitung bohren Sie zwei Locher in die Montagefliche und
bringen Sie die Befestigungschrauben an.

3 Befestigen Sie das Ladegerit.

=0}
Spalt, 0,64 cm (0,25 in) I«
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Technische Daten

Stromversorgung: =S5V,1,8A
Betriebstemperatur: 0° Cbis 35° C(32° Fbis 95° F)
Lagertemperatur: -20° C bis 60° C (-4° F bis 140° F)

Relative Luftfeuchtigkeit: 0% bis 95%, nicht kondensierend

Verweise zu weiteren Informationen

Zum Herunterladen von Handbiichern besuchen Sie
www.intermec.com. Produktunterstiitzung erhalten Sie unter
intermec.custhelp.com oder rufen Sie 1-800-755-5505 an.
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Instrucdes para instalacdo e uso do
carregador de um compartimento SR61

Estas instrug¢des explicam como instalar e usar o carregador de
um compartimento SR61 de mesa/instalacio em parede (modelo
ACS).

Consulte as informacdes sobre as restri¢cdes de
uso associadas a este produto no encarte sobre

conformidade.
Cuidado

Componentes necessarios

S3o necessérios estes componentes, cuja venda e pedido sdo
feitos separadamente:

* Fonte de alimentagio de CA (N/P 851-086-xxx), que pode
também exigir um cabo de alimentacio especifico ao pais
onde a unidade sera utilizada

* Hardware de instalagio apropriado a espessura da superficie
de instalac¢do (opcional)

Instalacdo do carregador

Carregador

Forte de
alimentacéo
de CA
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Instalacdo do carregador (opcional)

1 Solte o encaixe.

2 Use o gabarito de instalag¢io fornecido na quarta capa dessas
instrugdes para fazer dois furos na superficie de instalagio e
instale o hardware de instalacio.

3 Encaixe o carregador.

Espaco de
0,64 cm (0.25in) [
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Especificacoes
Requisitos elétricos: ==35V,18A
Temperatura de operagio: 0°Ca35°C(32°Fe95°F)
Temperatura de armazenagem: -20°Ca 60°C (-4°F e 140°F)

Umidade relativa: 0% a 95% sem condensacdo

Onde obter mais informacoes

Para baixar os manuais, visite www.intermec.com. Para obter

suporte ao produto, visite intermec.custhelp.com ou ligue para
1-800-755-5508.
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UHCTpYKUMM no akcnnyatauum 1-
rHe3goBOro 3apsgHOro yCTpomcTea
ansa SR61

B aTUX MHCTPYKUMSIX 0BBACHSAETCSA, KaK ycTaHaBNMBaTb U
MCNONb30BaTb HAaCTONIbHOE/HAacTeHHOE 1-rHe3n0BOe 3apsaHoe
yctpoiicteo ans SR61 (mogens AC5)..

CM. orpaHuyeHus, cBfi3aHHble C UCNONb30BaHMEM
YCTPOMCTBA, Ha BKNagbllwe ¢ TpeboBaHMsAMU NO
obGecne4yeHMI0 COOTBETCTBUA.

OCTOpOXHO

Yto Bam noTpebyeTcs

Bam notpebytoTca cneaytowme yCcTporcTBa (KOTopble NpodarTcs
3aKa3blBalOTCA OTAENbHO):

e Bnok nutaHuns nepemeHHoro Toka (13g. Ne 851-086-xxx), ans
KOTOPOro MOXeT NoTpeboBaThCs TAKKE LUHYP NUTaHWS,
COOTBETCTBYIOLLMIA HAaLMOHANbHOMY CTaHAapTy

e KpenexHble nagenus, COOTBETCTBYIOLLME TONWMNHE ONOPHOMN
KOHCTPYKLUWMW (OOMNONHUTENBHO)

YcTaHOBKa 3apsaHOro ycTpomucTBa

3apsagHoe
YCTPONCTBO

bnok nutaHnsa
nepemeHHOro Toka
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CraunoHapHasi ycTaHOBKa 3apsifHOro
ycTpoucTBa (No xenaHuio)

1 OTtnyctuTe 3aLLernky.

2 Bocnonb3oBaBLUMCh YCTAaHOBOYHbIM LLABIOHOM Ha obpaTHOM
CTOPOHE 3TUX MHCTPYKLMI, MPOCBEPNNTE B YCTAHOBOYHOW
NMOBEPXHOCTW ABa OTBEPCTUS U YCTAHOBUTE KpenexHble
nsgenvs.

3 YcTtaHoBuWTE 3apsigHOE YCTPOMCTBO.

3a3op
0,64 cm (0.25 in)
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TexHU4YecKue XxapakTepucTUKn

TpeboBaHus k anekTponutaHuio: === 5V, 1.8A

Pabouyasa Temneparypa: 0°C - 35°C (32°F — 95°F)
Temnepatypa xpaHeHus: -20°C — 60°C (-4°F — 140°F)
OTHOCUTENbHAA BMAXXHOCTb: 0% — 95% 6e3 koHaeHcauun

Fae HanTu gononHUTEeNbHY MHOpPMaLUIo

Y106bI 3arpy3nTb CpaBO4HOE PYKOBOACTBO, 0OpaTUTECh Ha CaniT
www.intermec.com. Bbl mOxeTe Takke o6patutbcs Ha cant
noaAepKu NpoaykToB intermec.custhelp.com nnu No3BoHWUTL No
Ten. 1-800-755-5505.

SR611-Bay Charger Instructions
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Instrucciones del cargador de 1
compartimiento SR61

Estas instrucciones explican cémo instalar y usar el cargador
SR61 de 1 compartimiento para montaje en la pared o en
escritorio (Modelo ACS).

j Consulte el Inserto de cumplimiento para ver las

restricciones de uso asociadas con este producto.

Precaucion

Lo que necesita

Necesita estos articulos (los cuales se venden y piden por
separado):

* Fuente de alimentacién de CA (P/N 851-086-xxx), la cual
también puede necesitar un cable de alimentacién especifico
para el pais

* Herraje de montaje adecuado para el espesor de la superficie
de montaje (opcional)

Instalacion del cargador

Cargador

Fuente de
alimentacion
de CA
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Montaje del cargador (opcional)

1 Suelte el pestillo.

2 Use la plantilla de montaje en la contratapa de estas
instrucciones para perforar dos agujeros en la superficie de
montaje, e instale el herraje de montaje.

3 Monte el cargador.

Espacio de
0,64 cm (0.25in)
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Especificaciones
Requisitos eléctricos: =35V, 18A
Temperatura de operacién: 0°Ca35°C(32°Fa95°F)
Temperatura de almacenamiento: -20°C a 60°C (-4°F a 140°F)

Humedad relativa: 0% a 95%, no condensante

Donde obtener mas informacion

Para descargar manuales, visite www.intermec.com. Para

Asistencia de Productos, visite intermec.custhelp.com o llame al
1-800-755-5508.
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Mounting Template: Scale 1:1.
Reproductions or copies may not
be to scale.

BER: WEl 1:1. kS
il b RST I REA RS ZI LK
Gabarit de montage: Echelle 1:1.
Les reproductions ou les copies
pourraient ne pas étre a 'échelle.

Befestigungsvorlage: Maf3stab
1:1 Reproduktionen oder Kopien
sind evtl. nicht maf8stabsgetreu.
&& B&2/E 111 d182 3|
TF . HEHEE L= AtE22 20
LFO0l DX = = ASLICH.
Gabatrito de instalacdo: Escala
1:1. As reproducdes ou copias
podem estar fora de escala.

YcmaHoe0YHbIlU wabIrioH:
MacwTab 1:1. BocnpousseneHusi
UK Konum MoryT GbITb He B
MacLuTabe.

Plantilla de montaje: Escala 1:1.
Las reproducciones o copias
pueden no ser a escala.

’ntermec

Worldwide Headquarters
6001 36th Avenue West
Everett, Washington 98203
USA.

tel 425.348.2600
fax 425.355.9551
www.intermec.com
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